

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y020 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005836 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : L-2897

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

|           |                                 |                            |                               |                               |
|-----------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| HWY       | : SR                            | ----- LOW BIDDER -----     | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----        | ----- 4TH BIDDER -----        |
| TITLE     | : SR 90                         | PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN    | LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC | STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC |
|           | RYEGRASS SUMMIT REST AREA       | 4801 CONTRACTORS DR        | 1825 MT BAKER HWY             | 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD           |
|           | SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT PROJECT | 98802-8688                 |                               |                               |
|           | 99Y020                          | WENATCHEE WA 988073181     | BELLINGHAM WA 982267911       | BELLINGHAM WA 982268001       |
| PROJECT   | : IM-0903(057)                  | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036    | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157    |
| COUNTY(S) | : KITTITAS                      |                            |                               |                               |

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------------|--|-----------|---|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| PREPARATION    |  |           |   |                              |                              |                              |
| 1              | MOBILIZATION                                       | L.S.      | 19,000.00                                 | 1,500.00                     | 16,000.00                    | 25,500.00                    |
| 2              | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL          | L.S.      | 2,000.00                                  | 1,800.00                     | 1,000.00                     | 1,750.00                     |
| SANITARY SEWER |  |           |   |                              |                              |                              |
| 3              | INSTALL NEW FRP SEPTIC TANK - EASTBOUND SITE       | L.S.      | 58,350.00                                 | 73,240.00                    | 68,800.00                    | 87,000.00                    |
| 4              | INSTALL NEW FRP SEPTIC TANK -WESTBOUND SITE        | L.S.      | 61,300.00                                 | 74,340.00                    | 70,500.00                    | 92,000.00                    |
| 5              | DECOMMISSION EXISTING SEPTIC TANK - EASTBOUND SITE | L.S.      | 3,270.00                                  | 6,864.00                     | 5,600.00                     | 7,000.00                     |
| 6              | DECOMMISSION EXISTING SEPTIC TANK - WESTBOUND SITE | L.S.      | 600.00                                    | 3,144.00                     | 3,700.00                     | 2,500.00                     |
| 7              | EXTRA PIPE EXCAVATION AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION     |           |   |                              |                              |                              |
|                | 5.0000 m   |           | 100.0000                                  | 200.0000                     | 115.0000                     | 400.0000                     |
|                |  |           | 500.00                                    | 1,000.00                     | 575.00                       | 2,000.00                     |
| TRAFFIC        |  |           |   |                              |                              |                              |
| 8              | TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM                                |           |   |                              |                              |                              |
|                | 8.0000 EACH  |           | 55.0000                                   | 80.0000                      | 100.0000                     | 70.0000                      |
|                |  |           | 440.00                                    | 640.00                       | 800.00                       | 560.00                       |
| 9              | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN                              |           |   |                              |                              |                              |
|                | 4.0000 HR  |           | 50.0000                                   | 150.0000                     | 150.0000                     | 75.0000                      |
|                |  |           | 200.00                                    | 600.00                       | 600.00                       | 300.00                       |
| 10             | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                   |           |   |                              |                              |                              |
|                | 2.0000 EACH  |           | 3,500.0000                                | 1,850.0000                   | 2,250.0000                   | 1,700.0000                   |
|                |  |           | 7,000.00                                  | 3,700.00                     | 4,500.00                     | 3,400.00                     |

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y020 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005836 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : L-2897  
 HWY : SR  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 RYEGRASS SUMMIT REST AREA  
 SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 99Y020  
 PROJECT : IM-0903(057)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC  
 4801 CONTRACTORS DR 1825 MT BAKER HWY 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD  
 98802-8688  
 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 BELLINGHAM WA 982267911 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY             | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------------|---|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| TRAFFIC        |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 11             | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                | 340.0000                                      | HR           | 1.0000<br>340.00                                | 13.0000<br>4,420.00             | 4.0000<br>1,360.00              | 5.0000<br>1,700.00              |
| 12             | TYPE III BARRICADE                            |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                | 2.0000  | EACH         | 250.0000<br>500.00                              | 300.0000<br>600.00              | 200.0000<br>400.00              | 165.0000<br>330.00              |
| 13             | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                | 10.0000                                       | m2           | 60.0000<br>600.00                               | 150.0000<br>1,500.00            | 65.0000<br>650.00               | 120.0000<br>1,200.00            |
| OTHER ITEMS    |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 14             | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B           |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                | 450.0000                                      | m2           | 20.0000<br>9,000.00                             | 2.0000<br>900.00                | 0.1000<br>45.00                 | 1.0000<br>450.00                |
| 15             | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE          |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                |   | EST.         | 1.00  | 1.00                            | 1.00                            | 1.00                            |
| 16             | MINOR CHANGE                                  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                |   | CALC         | -1.00   | -1.00                           | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |
| 17             | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN                         |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                |   | L.S.         | 1,000.00  | 500.00                          | 775.00                          | 635.00                          |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |   |              | \$164,100.00                                    | \$174,748.00                    | \$175,305.00                    | \$226,325.00                    |

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y020 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005836 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : L-2897

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 RYEGRASS SUMMIT REST AREA  
 SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 99Y020  
 PROJECT : IM-0903(057)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 42702 236TH AVE SE  
 ENUMCLAW WA 980228603  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                  | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------------|--|--------------|---|---------------------------------|
| PREPARATION    |  |              |   |                                 |
| 1              | MOBILIZATION                                       | L.S.         | 19,000.00                                       | 39,000.00                       |
| 2              | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL          | L.S.         | 2,000.00  | 3,000.00                        |
| SANITARY SEWER |  |              |   |                                 |
| 3              | INSTALL NEW FRP SEPTIC TANK - EASTBOUND SITE       | L.S.         | 58,350.00                                       | 57,600.00                       |
| 4              | INSTALL NEW FRP SEPTIC TANK -WESTBOUND SITE        | L.S.         | 61,300.00                                       | 63,400.00                       |
| 5              | DECOMMISSION EXISTING SEPTIC TANK - EASTBOUND SITE | L.S.         | 3,270.00  | 12,100.00                       |
| 6              | DECOMMISSION EXISTING SEPTIC TANK - WESTBOUND SITE | L.S.         | 600.00  | 10,300.00                       |
| 7              | EXTRA PIPE EXCAVATION AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION     |              |   |                                 |
|                | 5.0000   | m            | 100.0000  | 460.0000                        |
|                |  |              | 500.00  | 2,300.00                        |
| TRAFFIC        |  |              |   |                                 |
| 8              | TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM                                |              |   |                                 |
|                | 8.0000   | EACH         | 55.0000   | 60.0000                         |
|                |  |              | 440.00  | 480.00                          |
| 9              | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN                              |              |   |                                 |
|                | 4.0000   | HR           | 50.0000   | 160.0000                        |
|                |  |              | 200.00  | 640.00                          |
| 10             | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                   |              |   |                                 |
|                | 2.0000   | EACH         | 3,500.0000                                      | 5,000.0000                      |
|                |  |              | 7,000.00  | 10,000.00                       |

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/15/2000

\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 16:50

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y020 REVISION NO : 2  
CONTRACT NO: 005836 REGION NO : 5  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : L-2897

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000  
AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR  
TITLE : SR 90  
RYEGRASS SUMMIT REST AREA  
SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
99Y020  
PROJECT : IM-0903(057)  
COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
42702 236TH AVE SE  
ENUMCLAW WA 980228603  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    | PRICE PER UNIT/                 |
|----------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|          |                                   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |

TRAFFIC

|    |   |      |          |          |
|----|---|------|----------|----------|
| 11 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN |      |          |          |
|    | 340.0000                                      | HR   | 1.0000   | 6.0000   |
|    |   |      | 340.00   | 2,040.00 |
| 12 | TYPE III BARRICADE                            |      |          |          |
|    | 2.0000  | EACH | 250.0000 | 210.0000 |
|    |   |      | 500.00   | 420.00   |
| 13 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                    |      |          |          |
|    | 10.0000                                       | m2   | 60.0000  | 190.0000 |
|    |   |      | 600.00   | 1,900.00 |
|    | OTHER ITEMS                                   |      |          |          |
| 14 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B           |      |          |          |
|    | 450.0000                                      | m2   | 20.0000  | 6.0000   |
|    |   |      | 9,000.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 15 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE          |      |          |          |
|    | EST.  |      | 1.00     | 1.00     |
| 16 | MINOR CHANGE                                  |      |          |          |
|    | CALC  |      | -1.00    | -1.00    |
| 17 | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN                         |      |          |          |
|    | L.S.  |      | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |

|                |              |              |
|----------------|--------------|--------------|
| CONTRACT TOTAL | \$164,100.00 | \$207,880.00 |
|----------------|--------------|--------------|

3RD BIDDER REJECTED